managed unitised trusts) 3.30% 18,215 - 18,215 -

Receivables (i) - 3,042 - - 3,042

Investments in managed unit trusts - 91,714 - - 91,714

Other financial assets

Fixed interest (externally managed unit trusts) 3.10% 2,716 - 2,716 -
Enhanced income account (externally
managed unit trusts) 5.2% 18,112 - 18,112 -

Total financial assets 152,672 - 39,043 113,629

Financial liabilities

Payables - (4,355) - - (4,355)
Contractual liabilities - (13,792) - - (13,792)

Lease liability 4.07% (25,499) (25,499) - -

Loan from Government - (895) (895) - -

Total financial liabilities (44,541) (26,394) - (18,147)

108,131 (26,394) 39,043 95,482

(i)  The carrying amounts disclosed here exclude statutory amounts (e.g., amounts owing from Victorian Government and GST input tax credit recoverable).

7.1.4(b): 	Interest rate sensitivity of financial assets

The sensitivity analysis below discloses the impact on the operating
result and equity of changes in interest rates on the National Gallery
of Victoria’s financial assets by +/- 100bp.

($ thousand)

INTEREST RATE RISK SENSITIVITY +100bp   -100bp

Carrying
Amount Net Result

Other
comprehensive

income Net Result

Other
comprehensive

income

2024

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 35,530 355 - (355) -

Investments in managed unit trusts 106,016 - - - -

Other financial assets

Investment in externally managed unitised
trusts – Fixed interest and Enhanced Income

32,054 321 - (321) -

 Equities 17,513 - - - -

Total impact 191,113 676 - (676) -

Financial liabilities

Lease liability (28,075) (281) - 281 -

Loan from Government (452) (5) - 5 -

Total impact (28,527) (286) - 286 -

2023

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 37,088 371 - (371) -

Investments in managed unit trusts 97,714 - - -

Other financial assets

Investments in externally managed unitised
trusts – Fixed Interest and Enhanced Income

20,828 208 - (208) -

Total impact 155,630 579 - (579) -

Financial liabilities

Lease liability (25,499) (255) - 255 -

Loan from Government (895) (9) - 9 -

Total impact (26,394) (264) - 264 -

7.1.5 Equity price risk

The National Gallery of Victoria is exposed to equity price risk
is immaterial.

The National Gallery of Victoria is exposed to equity price
risk through its investments in listed and unlisted shares and
managed investment schemes.

117116

7.2	 Contingent assets and contingent liabilities

Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in
the balance sheet but are disclosed and, if quantifiable, are
measured at nominal value.

Contingent assets and liabilities are presented inclusive of GST
receivable or payable respectively.

Contingent assets